

Product Safety Recall





Brand: Tower Product: 8L Vortx Dual Basket Air Fryer Model / Serial Number: T17129L When Sold: March, September, December 2024 & April 2025

Tower are recalling the above 8L Vortx Dual Basket Air Fryer with serial number T17129L due to risk of overheating which may cause a risk of fire.

If you have purchased the above product please stop using it. Instead, visit <u>https://www.tower-safety.eu/</u> to register your product for a refund or replacement. Alternatively, you can return the product to a Lidl store for a full refund, with or without a receipt.

Lidl wishes to apologise for any inconvenience caused. Any customers with queries, concerns or seeking further information, can contact the Lidl Customer Hotline on the number below.

If you are aware of others who may be impacted by the recall, please share this information with them.